

Sr. No. 80

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 763/2022

Zakir Hassan Malik and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2023

1. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3, to be served through the SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that the notice is received back by this Court by or before the next date of hearing.
2. The official respondents shall file the status report by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.03.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.12.2023
Neha-II